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]_a`^ OPERATION REPORT Ver.1.5

94 d 4 e 30 c Y+ 434 KSCbf: M. Ishida \ K. Asai

Mkn 509 ! AqlX-1 ! PG1718+481

PASS 1 PASS 2 PASS 3 PASS 4 PASS 5

Pass No. 940430{0205 940430{0308 940430{0411 940430{0515 940430{0618

Operation X REP

OP/OGWT/CK

TCUMEMMODE

OP START

ACS ERR RST

X REP

SBR-A RNG

S-CTLGWT/CK

OBSERVEMODE

RNG OFF

X REP

BDR STOP

X REP

BDR STOP

X REP

SBR-A RNG

GIS CPU STP

GIS CPU RST

GIS MEMMODE

RNG OFF

X REP

Target

Mkn 509 Mkn 509 Mkn 509 Mkn 509 Mkn 509

AOS(UT) 02:03:48 03:45:31 05:26:26 07:08:31 08:49:40

LOS(UT) 02:15:34 03:57:44 05:39:19 07:20:54 09:02:20

Max-El 17.003 53.011 Zenith 67.704 26.214

Time 02:09:45 03:50:53 | 07:14:02 08:55:23

Rep-band(stat.) X ( Completed ) X ( Completed ) X ( Completed ) X ( Completed ) X ( Completed )

Rep-start 02:05:57 03:46:19 05:27:37/05:33:11 07:09:27 08:50:55

DP-mode OBS OBS/ACS/OBS OBS OBS OBS

ACS-mode Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing

ACS-spn/�

s

�

s

1.39

�

,48.77

�

1.34

�

, 50.42

�

1.29

�

, 53.96

�

1.24

�

, 55.18

�

1.19

�

, 56.52

�

Attitude

2

4

310.8701

100.8401

16.0250

3

5

2

4

310.8703

100.8400

16.0251

3

5

2

4

310.8700

100.8402

16.0256

3

5

2

4

310.8703

100.8400

16.0257

3

5

2

4

310.8708

100.8399

16.0251

3

5

OP-start(CE) 02:12:21 ( 00h ) Cont ( 08h ) Cont ( 10h ) Cont ( 18h ) Cont ( 20h )

SIS-mode

Faint/Faint

1111/3333

Faint/Faint

1111/3333

Faint/Faint

1111/3333

Faint/Faint

1111/3333

Faint/Faint

1111/3333

S0/1-TECT �39:39/�39:14 �39:49/�39:28 �38:95/�38:85 �37:98/�37:87 �37:11/�37:00

S0/1-CCDT �61:67/�61:81 �61:71/�61:81 �61:71/�61:81 �61:71/�61:81 �61:71/�61:81

GIS-mode PH(10-8-8-5-0) PH(10-8-8-5-0) PH(10-8-8-5-0) PH(10-8-8-5-0) PH(10-8-8-5-0)

GIS LD Hit 26cps/28cps 31cps/31cps 29cps/29cps 29cps/29cps 24cps/26cps

P X Y R S Pos MErr HV HL Gain RT-L RT-U Temp RBMT CalPk RT Pk CalCnt/time

10 8 8 5 0
FLF

1

3/4

48 159 218 12.0 16.3 404.28 183.96 414

Pass: 9404300205 3/4

40 159 218 10.9 425.91 181.25 353

GIS Mode Changes: 10-8-8-5-0-0

Battery Condition (min/max)

BAT V{A BAT V{B BAT I{A BAT I{B BAT T{A BAT T{B

20.00/23.40 20.00/23.50 �4:08/4.73 �4:34/4.76 4.82/8.74 4.82/8.46

Manoeuvre Operation

Start Time Target Name # (�, �) (�, �,  )

04/30 15:20 Aql X-1 3 ( 287.8166 , 0.5850 ) ( 287.6466 , 89.5327 , 15.9574 )

05/01 18:15 PG1718+481 4 ( 259.9100 , 48.0700 ) ( 259.8190 , 42.1420 , 50.2181 )

Comment: We have observed Mkn509. Counting rate is 1.0 c/s/GIS and 1.6 c/s/SIS. The spectrum is suc-

cessfully �tted by a power-law with photon index of 1.8-1.9 with negligibly small absorption.
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